

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.17504/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2017 in LPASW No. 182/2017 passed by the High Court Of J & K at Jammu)

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARID AHMAD TAK

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List the matter on 22nd November, 2018.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of the
impugned order in the meanwhile.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master