

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29252/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2017 in LPASW No.182/2017 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARID AHMAD TAK

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No.17507/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.166882/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.166887/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 21-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP (C) Diary No.17507/2018.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of sole respondent. He prays for and is allowed to file affidavit in reply within a week.

Rejoinder affidavit(s) in both the matters, if any, shall be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matters on 11.02.2019.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER