

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17515/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2017
in LPASW No. 159/2017 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ HUSSAIN BHAT

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR C/D IN FILING AND REFILING))

Date : 04-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mojahid Kari Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated nil circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 11.02.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER