

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.17515/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2017 in LPASW No.159/2017 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ HUSSAIN BHAT

Respondent(s)

(IA No.186198/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; and, IA No.186199/2018 - For condonation of delay in refiling)

Date : 11-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
 M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter dated 11.02.2019 circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, matter is adjourned to 18.02.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER