

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29252/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2017 in LPASW No. 182/2017 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARID AHMAD TAK

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2651/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166882/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166887/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)  
 Diary No(s). 17515/2018 (XVI-A)

Date : 21-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.  
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Let these matters be listed on 13.03.2019 alongwith the  
 record of the following matters:-

1. SLP (C ) CC Nos. 6027-6028/2017 [State of Jammu &

Kashmir & Anr. vs. Satish Chander Khajuria]

2. SLP (C ) (D) Nos. 8718/2017 [State of Jammu & Kashmir & Ors vs. Khurshid Anwar Shar]

3. SLP (C ) CC Nos. 17711/2017 [State of Jammu & Kashmir & Anr. vs. Javed Iqbal]

4. SLP (C ) CC Nos. 33605/2017 [State of Jammu & Kashmir & Anr. Shamim Ahmad Laharwal]

5. SLP (C ) CC Nos. 32136/2018 [State of Jammu & Kashmir & Ors vs. Baj Singh]

6. SLP (C ) CC Nos. 32813/2017 [State of Jammu & Kashmir & Ors vs. Khurshid Ahmed]

7. SLP (C ) CC Nos. 30851/2018 [State of Jammu & Kashmir & Ors vs. Parshotam Kumar Sharma]

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners shall also place on record the chart indicating distinguishing features, if any, so far as all the aforesaid cases on one hand and the present case on the other hand is concerned.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER