

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29252/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2017 in LPASW No. 182/2017 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARID AHMAD TAK

Respondent(s)

([ALONG WITH RECORDS OF SLP(C)CC NO.6027-6028/17, SLP(C)D 8718/17, SLP(C) CC 17711/17, SLP(C) CC 33605/17, SLP(C)CC 32136/18, SLP(C) CC32813/17 AND SLP(C)CC NO.30851/18])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2651/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166882/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166887/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 17515/2018 (XVI-A)

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Parbhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER